
CLASSIFICACAO CATEGORIA PONT NOME DO ATLETA CLUBE
TOTAL DE 

PONTOS

1 MÁSTER sim ARISTIDES MAGALHÃES DE OLIVEIRA GUARA 1752
2 MÁSTER sim JOSÉ AUGUSTO FERREIRA CAMPOS CLUPERE 940
3 MASTER sim Pedro Jorge Pimentel do Espirito Santo ASFAD 644
4 MASTER 0 SIDNEY MACEDO DA SILVA CLUPESIL 618
5 MÁSTER 0 JOSÉ CARLOS RODRIGUES DE LIMA CLUPERE 396
6 MÁSTER sim DOMINGOS SAVIO BARBOSA DE AGUIAR COPA 382
7 MASTER 0 JEFFERSON BARRETO PINTO CLUPESIL 324
8 MÁSTER 0 Darli Passos Rosa ICC 276
9 MÁSTER 0 Romeu Fraga Ribeiro ICC 226
10 MASTER sim Jason Muniz Barreto ASFAD 226
11 MÁSTER sim ADILTON DA SILVA FERREIRA COPA 152
12 MÁSTER 0 EDISON MENDES LOPES ICC 114
13 MASTER sim MARCO ANTONIO PEREIRA LIMA BARRACUDA 56
14 MASTER 0 EDUARDO JORGE PACHECO SANTOS CLUPESIL 42
15 MASTER sim MIGUEL AUGUSTO BASTOS MANGI BARRACUDA 0
16 MÁSTER 0 JOSÉ CAETANO DE QUEIROGA GUARA 0

MASTER



CLASSIFICACAO CATEGORIA PONT NOME DO ATLETA CLUBE
TOTAL DE 

PONTOS

1 FEMININO 0 WILMA OLIVEIRA SOARES CLUPESIL 784

2 FEMININO sim CLEANE ALVES MENEZES CLUPESIL 570

3 FEMININO 0 PATRICIA OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS CLUPESIL 548

4 FEMININO 0 SILEI DOS REIS LOPES ICC 396

5 FEMININO 0 Roseni Vieira da Silva Moura ICC 378

6 FEMININO 0 NEIDE MARIA XAVIER DE CASTRO CLUPESIL 372

7 FEMININO 0 DAMIANA RAQUEL SOUZA LEITE CLUPESIL 370

8 FEMININO 0 ELMA CESAR BISPO ENGELBERG CLUPESIL 300

9 FEMININO sim Elida Rosa de Jesus ICC 286

10 FEMININO sim JOSILDA JOSEJA DA SILVA CLUPERE 270

11 FEMININO 0 MICHELA CORDEIRO DE MELO COPA 250

12 FEMININO sim VERA LUCIA DE BRITO FERREIRA COPA 128

13 FEMININO sim SUZANA CELIA JUNGMANN COPA 122

14 FEMININO 0 CAMILA VANESSA RODRIGUES DE LIMA CLUPERE 68

15 FEMININO sim MARLI R. SIMÕES GONÇALVES GUARA 52

16 FEMININO 0 ERCILIA ALVES BONFIM CLUPESIL 32

17 FEMININO sim MARIA NEUZA O. S. DOS SANTOS CLUPESIL 0

18 FEMININO sim VILMA SOUZA CLUPESIL 0

19 FEMININO sim NORMA MARIA BONDE TIMOTEO GUARA 0

20 FEMININO 0 Alaide Nascimento Mello ICC 0

21 FEMININO 0 PATRICIA COUTINHO DA SILVA GUARA 0

22 FEMININO 0 RENATA MATTIOLI GONCALVES ICC 0

FEMININO



ATLETA CATEGORIA PONTOS

ARISTIDES MAGALHÃES DE OLIVEIRA MÁSTER 1752

ANTONIO VIEIRA DA COSTA SENIOR 1506

MARLI R. SIMÕES GONÇALVES FEMININO 52

VANDERLEY CARRERO DA SILVA MASCULINO 294

3604

ATLETA CATEGORIA PONTOS

SIDNEY MACEDO DA SILVA MASTER 618

NELSON AUGUSTO P. DE OLIVEIRA SENIOR 268

WILMA OLIVEIRA SOARES FEMININO 784

DANILO MENEZES DOCIO MASCULINO 1738

3408

ATLETA CATEGORIA PONTOS

1 LUGAR

2 LUGAR

GUARA

CLUPESIL

CLUPERE

CLUBE

PONTOS

PONTOS

ATLETA CATEGORIA PONTOS

JOSÉ AUGUSTO FERREIRA CAMPOS MÁSTER 940

FRANCISCO DE ASSIS NORBERTO SENIOR 244

JOSILDA JOSEJA DA SILVA FEMININO 270

MARCIO JOSÉ DA SILVA MASCULINO 854

2308

ATLETA CATEGORIA PONTOS

Darli Passos Rosa MÁSTER 276

Herasmo Damaceno Santana SENIOR 1380

SILEI DOS REIS LOPES FEMININO 396

Ademir Nascimento Junior MASCULINO 140

2192PONTOS

CLUPERE

ICC

PONTOS



ATLETA PONTOS PEIXES

LEANDRO SOUZA DA LUZ 184 3

ESTEVAO DE SOUZA LIMA 530 5

THIAGO CARVALHO SANTOS 1582 9

IGOR CARNEIRO NERY 1072 8

DANILO MENEZES DOCIO 1738 7

1 LUGAR

ATLETA PONTOS PEIXES

CLEBER CARMINATE ALMEIDA 248 4

ARISTIDES MAGALHÃES DE OLIVEIRA 1752 2
GERALDO ANTONIO TONON 134 2

João Batista Mendes da Silva 202 3

ANTONIO VIEIRA DA COSTA 1506 3

2 LUGAR

SELEÇÃO
MASCULINO

BA

ES

5106

38422 LUGAR

ATLETA PONTOS PEIXES

Itamar de Souza Lima 146 2

Jason Muniz Barreto 226 4

Joao Batista Cardoso da Silva 562 9

Pedro Jorge Pimentel do Espirito Santo 644 8

Francisco castro Filho 1024 4
3 LUGAR

ATLETA PONTOS PEIXES

SIDCLEY FERREIRA VIEIRA 128 3

LUIZ PETRÔNIO SOARES DA SILVA 782 5

ADILTON DA SILVA FERREIRA 152 3

DOMINGOS SAVIO BARBOSA DE AGUIAR 382 4

JOSÉ AUGUSTO FERREIRA CAMPOS 940 8
4 LUGAR

3842

CE

2602

PE

2384



ATLETA PONTOS PEIXES

MIGUEL AUGUSTO BASTOS MANGI 0 0

MARCO ANTONIO PEREIRA LIMA 56 1

VINICIUS MACIEL PONTES 170 3

JULIANO DE SOUZA 602 2
PAULO CESAR GRANADEIRO DE MOURA 602 5

5 LUGAR

ATLETA PONTOS PEIXES

BRUNO MATOS SANTANA 1036 5

6  LUGAR

SELEÇÃO
MASCULINO

RJ

1430

SE

10366  LUGAR 1036



ATLETA PONTOS PEIXES

VILMA SOUZA 0 0

MARIA NEUZA O. S. DOS SANTOS 0 0

CLEANE ALVES MENEZES 570 9

1 LUGAR

ATLETA PONTOS PEIXES

SUZANA CELIA JUNGMANN 122 3

VERA LUCIA DE BRITO FERREIRA 128 2
JOSILDA JOSEJA DA SILVA 270 3

2 LUGAR

SELEÇÃO
FEMININO

BA

570

PE

5202 LUGAR

ATLETA PONTOS PEIXES

Elida Rosa de Jesus 286 6

NORMA MARIA BONDE TIMOTEO 0 0

MARLI R. SIMÕES GONÇALVES 52 1

3 LUGAR

520

ES

338





class CATEGORIA PONT NOME DO ATLETA CLUBE
TOTAL DE 

PONTOS

1 SENIOR sim ANTONIO VIEIRA DA COSTA GUARA 1506

2 SENIOR 0 Herasmo Damaceno Santana ICC 1380

3 SENIOR sim Joao Batista Cardoso da Silva ASFAD 562

4 SENIOR 0 NELSON AUGUSTO P. DE OLIVEIRA CLUPESIL 268

5 SENIOR 0 FRANCISCO DE ASSIS NORBERTO CLUPERE 244

6 SENIOR 0 Silvio Bodini Cioffi ICC 230

7 SENIOR 0 JANDIR RODRIGUES DOCIO CLUPESIL 210

8 SENIOR sim João Batista Mendes da Silva ICC 202

9 SENIOR 0 LAERCIO ARNALDO TELES DE MELO CLUPESIL 186

10 SENIOR sim Itamar de Souza Lima ASFAD 146

11 SENIOR sim GERALDO ANTONIO TONON ICC 134

12 SENIOR 0 JOÃO DE JESUS SANTOS CLUPESIL 0

13 SENIOR 0 SYLVIO SOUZA E SILVA GUARA 0

14 SENIOR 0 GABRIEL JOSÉ FRORÊNCIO FILHO COPA 0

SENIOR



CLASS CATEGORIA PONT. ATLETA CLUBE PONTOS

1 MÁSTER sim ARISTIDES MAGALHÃES DE OLIVEIRA GUARA 1752
2 MASCULINO sim DANILO MENEZES DOCIO CLUPESIL 1738
3 MASCULINO sim THIAGO CARVALHO SANTOS CLUPESIL 1582
4 SENIOR sim ANTONIO VIEIRA DA COSTA GUARA 1506
5 SENIOR 0 Herasmo Damaceno Santana ICC 1380
6 MASCULINO 0 HERMES CRISTO CUNHA NETO COPA 1228
7 MASCULINO sim IGOR CARNEIRO NERY CLUPESIL 1072
8 MASCULINO sim BRUNO MATOS SANTANA CLUPESE 1036
9 MASCULINO sim Francisco castro Filho ASFAD 1024
10 MÁSTER sim JOSÉ AUGUSTO FERREIRA CAMPOS CLUPERE 940
11 MASCULINO 0 MARCIO JOSÉ DA SILVA CLUPERE 854
12 FEMININO 0 WILMA OLIVEIRA SOARES CLUPESIL 784
13 MASCULINO sim LUIZ PETRÔNIO SOARES DA SILVA CLUPERE 782
14 MASCULINO 0 ANSELMO MIGUEL CLEMENT CLUPESIL 716
15 MASTER sim Pedro Jorge Pimentel do Espirito Santo ASFAD 644
16 MASTER 0 SIDNEY MACEDO DA SILVA CLUPESIL 618
17 MASCULINO sim PAULO CESAR GRANADEIRO DE MOURA BARRACUDA 602
18 MASCULINO sim JULIANO DE SOUZA BARRACUDA 602
19 FEMININO sim CLEANE ALVES MENEZES CLUPESIL 570
20 SENIOR sim Joao Batista Cardoso da Silva ASFAD 562
21 FEMININO 0 PATRICIA OLIVEIRA DOS SANTOS CLUPESIL 548
22 MASCULINO 0 PLACIDO HONORATO DE OLIVEIRA NETO CLUPESIL 542
23 MASCULINO sim ESTEVAO DE SOUZA LIMA CLUPESIL 530
24 MÁSTER 0 JOSÉ CARLOS RODRIGUES DE LIMA CLUPERE 396
25 FEMININO 0 SILEI DOS REIS LOPES ICC 396
26 MÁSTER sim DOMINGOS SAVIO BARBOSA DE AGUIAR COPA 382
27 FEMININO 0 Roseni Vieira da Silva Moura ICC 378
28 MASCULINO 0 DOMINGOS GOMES SANTOS CLUPESIL 376
29 FEMININO 0 NEIDE MARIA XAVIER DE CASTRO CLUPESIL 372
30 FEMININO 0 DAMIANA RAQUEL SOUZA LEITE CLUPESIL 370

GERAL



31 MASTER 0 JEFFERSON BARRETO PINTO CLUPESIL 324
32 FEMININO 0 ELMA CESAR BISPO ENGELBERG CLUPESIL 300
33 MASCULINO 0 VANDERLEY CARRERO DA SILVA GUARA 294
34 FEMININO sim Elida Rosa de Jesus ICC 286
35 MÁSTER 0 Darli Passos Rosa ICC 276
36 FEMININO sim JOSILDA JOSEJA DA SILVA CLUPERE 270
37 SENIOR 0 NELSON AUGUSTO P. DE OLIVEIRA CLUPESIL 268
38 FEMININO 0 MICHELA CORDEIRO DE MELO COPA 250
39 MASCULINO sim CLEBER CARMINATE ALMEIDA GUARA 248
40 SENIOR 0 FRANCISCO DE ASSIS NORBERTO CLUPERE 244
41 MASCULINO 0 WELTON JOSÉ LIMA PEREIRA CLUPESIL 244
42 SENIOR 0 Silvio Bodini Cioffi ICC 230
43 MÁSTER 0 Romeu Fraga Ribeiro ICC 226
44 MASTER sim Jason Muniz Barreto ASFAD 226
45 SENIOR 0 JANDIR RODRIGUES DOCIO CLUPESIL 210
46 SENIOR sim João Batista Mendes da Silva ICC 202
47 SENIOR 0 LAERCIO ARNALDO TELES DE MELO CLUPESIL 186
48 MASCULINO sim LEANDRO SOUZA DA LUZ CLUPESIL 184
49 MASCULINO sim VINICIUS MACIEL PONTES BARRACUDA 170
50 MASCULINO 0 SAMIR FERREIRA CLUPESIL 160
51 MÁSTER 0 ADILTON DA SILVA FERREIRA COPA 152
52 SENIOR sim Itamar de Souza Lima ASFAD 146
53 MASCULINO 0 Ademir Nascimento Junior ICC 140
54 SENIOR 0 GERALDO ANTONIO TONON ICC 134
55 MASCULINO 0 JOHNNY CLEBER SILVA MENEZES CLUPESIL 130
56 MASCULINO 0 SIDCLEY FERREIRA VIEIRA CLUPERE 128
57 FEMININO sim VERA LUCIA DE BRITO FERREIRA COPA 128
58 FEMININO sim SUZANA CELIA JUNGMANN COPA 122
59 MÁSTER 0 EDISON MENDES LOPES ICC 114
60 FEMININO 0 CAMILA VANESSA RODRIGUES DE LIMA CLUPERE 68
61 MASCULINO 0 ELTON LOPES NASCIMENTO ICC 68
62 MASTER sim MARCO ANTONIO PEREIRA LIMA BARRACUDA 56
63 FEMININO sim MARLI R. SIMÕES GONÇALVES GUARA 52



64 MASTER sim EDUARDO JORGE PACHECO SANTOS CLUPESIL 42
65 FEMININO 0 ERCILIA ALVES BONFIM CLUPESIL 32
66 SENIOR 0 JOÃO DE JESUS SANTOS CLUPESIL 0
67 MASCULINO 0 FLAVIO HENRIQUE DINIZ CAVALCANTE COPA 0
68 MASCULINO 0 CEZAR AUGUSTO SOUZA COELHO CLUPESIL 0
69 MASCULINO 0 PETRONIO DÓRIA DE SÁ CLUPESIL 0
70 MASCULINO 0 Evandro Malanski ICC 0
71 MASCULINO 0 PAULINELLI DOS SANTOS SENA CLUPESIL 0
72 MASCULINO 0 SEBASTIÃO RAFFAEL C. MONTEIRO CLUPESIL 0
73 MASCULINO 0 GUSTAVO CÔRTES ARRUDA CLUPESIL 0
74 MASCULINO 0 MARCIO PEREIRA DA SILVA ICC 0
75 MASCULINO sim JHEFREE DE LUNA COPA 0
76 FEMININO sim MARIA NEUZA O. S. DOS SANTOS CLUPESIL 0
77 FEMININO sim VILMA SOUZA CLUPESIL 0
78 FEMININO 0 PATRICIA COUTINHO DA SILVA GUARA 0
79 FEMININO 0 Alaide Nascimento Mello ICC 0
80 FEMININO 0 NORMA MARIA BONDE TIMOTEO GUARA 0
81 SENIOR 0 GABRIEL JOSÉ FRORÊNCIO FILHO COPA 0
82 MASTER 0 MIGUEL AUGUSTO BASTOS MANGI BARRACUDA 0
83 MÁSTER sim JOSÉ CAETANO DE QUEIROGA GUARA 0
84 SENIOR sim SYLVIO SOUZA E SILVA GUARA 0



CLASS CATEGORIA CLUBE NOME DO ATLETA PONT
TOTAL DE 

PONTOS
1 MASCULINO CLUPESIL DANILO MENEZES DOCIO sim 1738

2 MASCULINO CLUPESIL THIAGO CARVALHO SANTOS sim 1582

3 MASCULINO COPA HERMES CRISTO CUNHA NETO 0 1228

4 MASCULINO CLUPESIL IGOR CARNEIRO NERY sim 1072

5 MASCULINO CLUPESE BRUNO MATOS SANTANA sim 1036

6 MASCULINO ASFAD Francisco castro Filho sim 1024

7 MASCULINO CLUPERE MARCIO JOSÉ DA SILVA 0 854

8 MASCULINO CLUPERE LUIZ PETRÔNIO SOARES DA SILVA sim 782

9 MASCULINO CLUPESIL ANSELMO MIGUEL CLEMENT 0 716

10 MASCULINO BARRACUDA PAULO CESAR GRANADEIRO DE MOURA sim 602

11 MASCULINO BARRACUDA JULIANO DE SOUZA sim 602

12 MASCULINO CLUPESIL PLACIDO HONORATO DE OLIVEIRA NETO 0 542

13 MASCULINO CLUPESIL ESTEVAO DE SOUZA LIMA sim 530

14 MASCULINO CLUPESIL DOMINGOS GOMES SANTOS 0 376

15 MASCULINO GUARA VANDERLEY CARRERO DA SILVA 0 294

16 MASCULINO GUARA CLEBER CARMINATE ALMEIDA sim 248

17 MASCULINO CLUPESIL WELTON JOSÉ LIMA PEREIRA 0 244

18 MASCULINO CLUPESIL LEANDRO SOUZA DA LUZ sim 184

19 MASCULINO BARRACUDA VINICIUS MACIEL PONTES sim 170

20 MASCULINO CLUPESIL SAMIR FERREIRA 0 160

21 MASCULINO ICC Ademir Nascimento Junior 0 140

22 MASCULINO CLUPESIL JOHNNY CLEBER SILVA MENEZES 0 130

23 MASCULINO CLUPERE SIDCLEY FERREIRA VIEIRA sim 128

24 MASCULINO ICC ELTON LOPES NASCIMENTO 0 68

25 MASCULINO COPA JHEFREE DE LUNA 0 0

26 MASCULINO ICC MARCIO PEREIRA DA SILVA 0 0

27 MASCULINO CLUPESIL GUSTAVO CÔRTES ARRUDA 0 0

28 MASCULINO CLUPESIL SEBASTIÃO RAFFAEL C. MONTEIRO 0 0

29 MASCULINO CLUPESIL PAULINELLI DOS SANTOS SENA 0 0

30 MASCULINO ICC Evandro Malanski 0 0

31 MASCULINO CLUPESIL PETRONIO DÓRIA DE SÁ 0 0

32 MASCULINO CLUPESIL CEZAR AUGUSTO SOUZA COELHO 0 0

33 MASCULINO COPA FLAVIO HENRIQUE DINIZ CAVALCANTE 0 0

MASCULINO


